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Conrad, Joseph   The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, 9 Volumes complete, Cambridge, hard, 1983-2008, New/Pub.£1,061, \161,000
Conrad, Joseph   The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, 9 Volumes complete, Cambridge, hard, 1983-2008, Mint-Fine/Pub.£1,061, \130,000

Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 3, 1903-1907, Cambridge, 576pp, hard, 1988, Mint/Pub.£155, 9780521323871, \9,500
Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 4, 1908-1911, Cambridge, 548pp, hard, 1990, Mint/Pub.£155, 9780521323888, \7,900
Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 5, 1912-1916, Cambridge, 721pp, hard, 1996, New/Publisher out of stock/was £101, 9780521323895, \13,000
Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 6, 1917-1919, Cambridge, 628pp, hard, 2002, New/Pub.£144, 9780521561952, \22,500
Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 7, 1920-1922, Cambridge, 722pp, hard, 2005, New/Pub.£155, 9780521561969, \24,200
Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 8, 1923-1924, Cambridge, 498pp, hard, 2007, New/Pub.£134, 9780521561976, \21,000
Conrad, Joseph  The Collected Letters of Joseph Conrad, Volume 9, Uncollected Letters and Indexes, Cambridge, 432pp, hard, 2008, New/Pub.£134, 9780521881890, \21,000
Conrad, Joseph   Joseph Conrad’s Letters to Cunningham Graham, Edited by C.T. Watts, ‘the most illuminating sequence of letters from Conrad to any of his correspondents’, Cambridge, 222pp, hard, 1969, Good/op/ Ex-Lib, \3,500
Conrad, Joseph  Almayer’s Folly, Edited by D. Higdon & F Eddleman, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 326pp, hard, 1994, New/Pub. £93, 9780521432054, \14,500
Conrad, Joseph  Last Essays, Edited by Harold Ray Stevens & J.H. Stape, Assisted by Mary Burgoyne, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad Series, Cambridge, 496pp, hard, 2010 , New/Pub.£88, 9780521190596, \11,800
Conrad, Joseph  Lord Jim, Edited by Ernest W. Sullivan & J.H. Stape, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 636pp, hard, 2012, New/Pub. £88, 9780521824354, \13,800
Conrad, Joseph  An Outcast of the Islands, Edited by Allan H. Simmons, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 522pp, hard, 2016, New/Pub. £79.99, 9781107126442, \12,500
Conrad, Joseph  Notes on Life and Letters, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, edited by J.H. Stape, Cambridge, 504pp, hard, 2004, New/Pub.£118, 9780521561631, \14,900
Conrad, Joseph  A Personal Record, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, edited by Zdizislaw Najder & J.H. Stape, Cambridge, 288pp, hard, 2008, New/Pub.£108, 9780521861762, \14,200
Conrad, Joseph  The Shadow-Line: A Confession, Edited by J.H. Stape & A. H. Simmons, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 342pp, hard, 2013, New/Pub. £77, 9781107024427, \13,200
Conrad, Joseph  The Secret Agent, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, edited by Bruce Harkness & S.W. Reid, ‘this new edition is based on a painstaking comparison of the original manuscript of the work with its first, truncated appearance in the American magazine Ridgeway’s:A Militant Weekly for God and Country, and with all subsequent book-form publications overseen by Conrad himself. The result is a new text, purged of the printer’s errors and editorial interventions that have been reproduced in all previous printings. There is also a critical introduction, an essay on the text, a textual apparatus, and helpful explanatory notes’, Cambridge, 469pp, hard, 1990, Fine/Pub.£84, 9780521341356, \2,000
Conrad, Joseph  Suspense, edited by Gene M. Moore, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad Series, Cambridge, 450pp, hard, 2011, New/Pub.£93, 9780521823531, \12,600
Conrad, Joseph  Tales of Unrest, Edited by Allan H. Simmons & J.H. Stape, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 376pp, hard, 2012, New/Pub. £88, 9781107005501, \13,800
Conrad, Joseph  ‘Twist Land and Sea, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, edited by J.A. Berthoud, Laura L. Davis, and S.W. Reid, Cambridge, 688pp, hard, 2008, New/Pub.£134, 9780521871236, \17,000
Conrad, Joseph  Youth, Heart of Darkness, The End of the Tether, Edited by Owen Knowles, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad Series, Cambridge, 504pp, hard, 2010, New/Pub.£93, 9780521197991, \12,600
Conrad, Joseph  Within the Tides, edited by Alexandre Fachard, Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 508pp, hard, 2012, New/Pub. £88, 9781107017580, \12,600
Conrad, Joseph  Victory: An Island Tale, Edited by J.H. Stape & A. Fachard, The Cambridge Edition of the Works of Joseph Conrad, Cambridge, 971pp, hard, 2016, New/Pub. £89.99, 9781107101616, \14,000

Conrad/ Allen, Jerry  The Sea Years of Joseph Conrad, Methuen & Co Ltd, 366pp, hard, Reading Copy/Ex-Lib, \2,500  
Conrad/ Ambrosini, Richard  Conrad’s Fiction as Critical Discourse, Cambridge, 267pp, hard, 1991, Fine/ Pub.£67, 9780521403498, \4,500
Conrad/ Andreach, Robert J.  The Slain and Resurrected God, New York UP, 245pp, paper, 1970, Good/op, \2,500
Conrad/ Andreas, Osborn  Joseph Conrad: A Study in Non-Conformity, Philosophical Library, 212pp, hard, 1959, Good, \6,500
Conrad/ Armstrong, Paul B.  The Challenge of Bewilderment: Understanding and Representation in James, Conrad, and Ford, *discusses Lord Jim and Nostromo, Cornell, 276pp, hard, 1987, Mint/op/was $42.50, 0801419492, \1,800
Conrad/ Batchelor, John  The Life of Joseph Conrad, Blackwell Critical Biographies series, ‘Batchelor’s study, which gives full account of the complex and fugitive Polish background, reveals, with enormous skill, Conrad, the great writer, as being also one of the most tormented and self-defeating of our literary figures’, Blackwell, 345pp, hard, 1994, Fine/op/was $58.95, 0631164162, \2,500
Conrad/ Baxter, Katherine & Richard Hand (eds.)  Joseph Conrad and the Performing Arts, Ashgate, 180pp, hard, 2008, New/ Pub. £95, 9780754664901, \14,900




Conrad: Concordances

Conrad/ Bender, Todd K.(eds.)  A Concordance to Conrad’s Romance, Garland, 406pp, hard, 1985, Good, 0824087607, \15,000
Conrad/ Bender, Todd K.  Concordances to Conrad’s the Mirror of the Sea and the Inheritors, Garland, hard, 1983, Very Good, 0824091108, \12,000
Conrad/ Bender, Todd K.  Concordance to Conrad’s the Rescue, Garland, 310pp, hard, 1985, Good, 0824087593, \12,000
Conrad/ Bender, Todd K.(eds.)  Concordances to Conrad’s the Shadow Line and Youth, Garland, 155pp, hard, 1980, Good, 0824095200, \18,000
Conrad/ Bender, T.K.  A Concordance to a Set of Six, NY: Garland, ix+211pp, hard, 1981, Good, \19,000  
Conrad/ Bender, T.K, K.A.  A Concordance to Typhoon and Others Stories Within the Tides, Garland, viii+368pp, hard, 1982, Good, \25,000  
Conrad/ Bender, T.K, Higdon, D.L.  A Concordance to Under Western Eyes, NY: Garland, xii+271pp, hard,   1983, Good, \22,000 
Conrad/ Bender, T.K.  A Concordance to an Outcast of the Islands, NY: Garland, viii+250pp, hard, 1984, Good, \19,000 
Conrad/ Gaston, P.L. & T.K. Bender  A Concordance to Conrad’s The Arrow of Gold, Garland, 265pp, hard, 1981, Very Good/op/29x22, \18,000
Conrad/ Higdon, David Leon(eds.)  A Concordance to Conrad’s the Rover, Garland, 212pp, hard, 1985, Good, 0824088964, \8,300
Conrad/ Parins, James W.(eds.)  A Concordance to Conrad’s Victory, Garland, 488pp, hard, 1979, Good, 0824098080, \18,000



Conrad/ Berthoud, Jacques  Joseph Conrad: The Major Phase, Cambridge, 191pp, paper, 1978, Very Good, 0521292735, \2,900
Conrad/ Billy, Ted  Critical Essays on Joseph Conrad, G.K. Hall & Co., 185pp, hard, 1987, Good/No DW, 0816187630, \3,500
Conrad/ Bonney, William W.  Thorns & Arabesques: Contexts for Conrad’s Fiction, John Hopkins, 244pp, hard, 1980, Very Good, 0801823455, \3,300
Conrad/ Bohlmann, O.  Conrad’s Existentialism, Macmillan, xvi+234pp, hard, 1991, Good, \9,800
Conrad/ Boyle, T.E.  Symbol and Meaning in the Fiction of Joseph Conrad, Mouton, 245pp, hard, 1965, Good, \9,500
Conrad/ Brebach, Raymond  Joseph Conrad, Ford Madox Ford, and the Making of Romance, UMI, 125pp, hard, 1985, Very Good, 0835716139, \6,800
Conrad/ Bruss, Paul  Conrad’s Early Sea Fiction, Bucknell UP, 185pp, hard, 1979, Good, 0838721338, \2,400
Conrad/ Carabine, Keith (ed.)  Joseph Conrad: Critical Assessments (4 vols boxed set), Helm Information, 1700pp, hard, 1992, Fine/Pub.£325, 1873403046, \48,000
Conrad/ Burgess, C.F.  The Fellowship of the Craft, 160pp, hard, 1976, Reading Copy, 0804691169, \2,000
Conrad/ Conrad, Borys  My Father: Joseph Conrad, Coward-McCann, 182pp, hard, 1970, Good, \2,300
Conrad/ Conrad, Jessie  Joseph Conrad and His Circle, Jarrolds, First edition, with 31illus, 283pp+viiipp, hard, 1935, Good, \10,000
Conrad/ Cooper, Christopher  Conrad and the Human Dilemma, Barnes & Noble, 160pp, hard, 1970, Good, \2,300
Conrad/ Cox, C. B.  Heart of Darkness, Nostromo and Under Western Eyes, Macmillan, 224pp, paper, 1981, Good, 0333268245, \2,600
Conrad/ Cox, C. B.  Joseph Conrad: The Modern Imagination, Dent, 191pp, hard, 1974, Very Good, 0460105744, \2,500
Conrad/ Cox, C. B.  Joseph Conrad: The Modern Imagination, Dent, 191pp, paper, 1974, Good, 0874715482, \1,500
Conrad/ Crankshaw, Edward  Joseph Conrad, Macmillan, 248pp, hard, 1976, Very Good, 0333186362, \2,500
Conrad/ Curreli, M,. (ed.)  Conrad in Italy, Conrad: Eastern & Western Perspectives 24, Maria Curie- Sklodowska University Press/ Columbia UP , 336pp, hard, 2015, New/Pub. £44, 9788377845950, \7,500
Conrad/ Daleski, H.M.  Joseph Conrad: The Way of Dispossession, Faber, 234pp, hard, 1977, Fine, 0571108164, \2,800
Conrad/ Dobrinsky, Joseph  The Artist in Conrad’s Fiction: A Psychocritical Study, UMI, 137pp, hard, 1989, Fine, 0835718735,\7,500
Conrad/ Dowden, Wilfred S.  Joseph Conrad: The Imaged Style, *analyzes the evolution of Conrad’s style and vision of imagery through a study of his novels and short stories, Vanderbilt Univ Press, 208pp, hard, 1970, Fine/Pub.$17.95, 0826511538, \1,000
Conrad/ Erdinast-Vulcan, Daphna  The Strange Short Stories of Joseph Conrad: Writing, Culture, and Subjectivity, *this study engages with the troubled question of authorial subjectivity and ethics in modernism in general and in Conrad’s short fiction in particular, and offers an original theoretical perspective, inspired by the work of Derrida and the early philosophical writings of M.M. Bakhtin, Oxford, 201pp, hard, 1999, Fine/Pub.£65, 9780198184997, \4,900
Conrad/ Erdinast-Vulcan, D.  Joseph Conrad and the Modern Temper, Clarendon Press, vi+218pp, hard, 1991, Good/Pub. £97, 9780198117858, \6,800
Conrad/ Fleishman, Avrom  Conrad’s Politics: Community and Anarchy in the Fiction of Joseph Conrad, The John Hopkins Press, 267pp, hard, 1967, Fine/op, \4,300
Conrad/ Fletcher, Chris  Joseph Conrad, The British Library writers’ lives series, with 35 colour & 35 b/w illustrations, *after years of sailing the seas, Joseph Conrad emerged to become one of the world’s greatest writers. This biography explores how Conrad’s experiences of exile and his choice of career at sea shaped some of the major themes of his writing, British Library/Oxford, 128pp, hard, 1999, Mint/HB-op/25x20, 0195214412, \2,500
Conrad/ Fogel, Aaron  Coercion to Speak: Conrad’s Poetics of Dialogue, Harvard, 284pp, hard, 1985, Very Good/Pub. £30.50, 067413639x, \3,500
Conrad/ Fraser, Gail  Interweaving Patterns in the Works of Joseph Conrad, UMI Research Press, 168pp, paper, 1988, Very Good, 083571988X, \3,500
Conrad/ Garnett, Edward  Letters From Joseph Conrad: 1895-1924, Bobbs-Merrill Company, 312pp, hard, 1928,  Good/No DW /Ex-Lib, \3,000
Conrad/ Geddes, Gary  Conrad’s Later Novels, McGill Queen’s, 223pp, hard, 1980, Good, 0773503579, \2,600
Conrad/ Gekoski, R.A.  Conrad: the Moral World of the Novelist, Barnes & Noble, 208pp, hard, 1978, Good, 0064923487, \3,500
Conrad/ Gillon, Adam  Joseph Conrad: Comparative Essays, 290pp, hard, 1994, Fine/Pub.$35, 0896723216, \3,800
Conrad/ Gillon, Adam  Joseph Conrad: Twayne’s English Author Series, Twayne, 210pp, hard, 1995, Fine/No DW, 0805768203, \2,500
Conrad/ Glazzard, Andrew  Conrad’s Popular Fictions: Secret Histories & Sensational Novels, Palgrave Macmillan, 227pp, 2016, New/Pub. £58, 9781137559166, \9,800
Conrad/ Glassman, Peter J.  Language and Being: Joseph Conrad and the Literature of Personality, Colombia, 286pp, hard, 1976, Good, 0231039999, \2,300
Conrad/ GoGwilt, Christopher  The Invention of the West: Joseph Conrad and the Double-Mapping of Europe and Empire, *this study shows how the contemporary commonplace idea of “the West” emerged around the turn of the century from the combined and related phenomena of European imperial expansion and a crisis of democratic politics, Stanford, 294pp, paper, 1995, Fine, 0804731594, \2,800
Conrad/ GoGwilt, Christopher  The Invention of the West: Joseph Conrad and the Double-Mapping of Europe and Empire, Stanford, 294pp, hard, 1995, Fine/HB-op, 0804724016, \5,700
Conrad/ Goonetilleke, D.C.R.A.  Developing Countries in British Fiction, *devotes 3 chapters to Conrad’s works, Macmillan, 292pp, hard, 1977, Very Good/op, \2,800
Conrad/ Goonetilleke, D.C.R.A.  Joseph Conrad: Beyond Culture and Background, Macmillan, ix+208pp, hard, 1990, \5,800
Conrad/ Graver, Lawrence  Conrad’s Short Fiction, California, 239pp, hard, 1969, Good/op/slightly marked, \4,500
Conrad/ Greaney, Michael  Conrad, Language, and Narrative, ‘in this re-evaluation of the writings of Joseph Conrad, Michael Greaney places language and narrative at the heart of his literary achievement’, Cambridge, 204pp, paper, 2001/2009, New/Pub.£23.99, 9780521120845, \3,800
Conrad/ Guerard, Albert J.  Conrad the Novelist, ‘examining all of Conrad’s novels from Almayer’s Folly to Suspense, Guerard centers his attention on a few major books, the master works of impressionism with which Conrad criticism must come to terms. Two in particular, Lord Jim and Nostromo, receive perhaps the most thorough study yet made’, Harvard, 340pp, hard, 1958, Good/op, \3,500
Conrad/ Gurko, Leo  Joseph Conrad: Giant in Exile, Muller, 287pp, hard, 1962, Good/op, \2,500
Conrad/ Hampton, Robert  Joseph Conrad: Betrayal and Identity, ‘through attention to incidents of betrayal and self-betrayal in his fiction, this book traces the development of Conrad’s conception of identity through the 3 phases of his career: the self in isolation, the self in society and the sexualized self’, Macmillan/Palgrave, 334pp, hard, 1992, Fine/op/was £70/cloth, 0333457412, \15,000
Conrad/ Hay, Eloise Knapp  The Political Novels of Joseph Conrad, Chicago, 350pp, hard, 1963, Reading Copy/Ex-Lib, \4,500
Conrad/ Hay, Eloise Knapp  The Political Novels of Joseph Conrad, Midway Reprint, Chicago, 350pp, paper, 1963, Good/previously owned & marked by Dale Kramer (scholar of English Lit), \7,500
Conrad/ Hawthorn, Jeremy  Joseph Conrad: Language and Fictional Self-Consciousness, Nebraska, 138pp, hard, 1979, Fine, 0803223056, \3,800
Conrad/ Henricksen, Bruce  Nomadic Voices: Conrad and the Subject of Narrative, U of Illinois Press, 201pp, paper, 1992, Good/op, 0252062531, \1,500
Conrad/ Hervouet, Yves  The French Face of Joseph Conrad, ‘a survey of Conrad’s literary and cultural background leads into an analysis of the effect on his writing of numerous French authors, chief among them Flaubert, Maupassant and Anatole France. Documenting these influences chronologically, Yves Hervouet builds up a picture of Conrad at work’, Cambridge, 368pp, hard, 1990, Fine/Pub.£80, 978052138464, \4,500
Conrad/ Hewitt, Douglas  Conrad: A Reassessment, Bowes & Bowes, 141pp, hard, 1969, Reading Copy/Ex-Lib, \1,500
Conrad/ Hodges, Robert R.  The Dual Heritage of Joseph Conrad, *discusses two influences originating from Polish upbringings and demonstrating that ‘Conrad was the product of two contrary influences’, Mouton, 229pp, hard, 1967, Good/op, \5,800  
Conrad/ Johnson, Bruce  Conrad’s Models of Mind, Minnesota, 231pp, hard, 1971, Good, 0816606153, \2,000
Conrad/ Jones, Michael P.  Conrad’s Heroism: A Paradise Lost, UMI, 154pp, paper, 1985, Good/op, 0835719901, \3,500
Conrad/ Karl, Frederick R.  Joseph Conrad: The Three Lives, Farrar Straus Giroux, 1008pp, hard, 1979, Very Good, 0374180148, \4,500
Conrad/ Kirschner, Paul  Conrad: The Psychologist as Artist, Oliver & Boyd, 298pp, hard, 1968, Good/Ex-Lib, \3,500
Conrad/ Knowles, Owen  A Conrad Chronology, Macmillan, 165pp, hard, 1989, Very Good, 033345913X, \4,500
Conrad/ Knowles, Owen & G.M. Moore  Oxford Reader’s Companion to Conrad, ‘a model reference work, one guaranteed to satisfy the existing cravings of the Conrad addict while doubtless introducing many new ones’ J. Hawthorn (The Conradian), Oxford, 512pp, hard, 2001, Fine/op/was £40, 0198662149, \2,000
Conrad/ Knowles, Owen & G.M. Moore  Oxford Reader’s Companion to Conrad, Oxford, 512pp, paper, 2001, Fine/Pub.£9.99/without illustrations of hardcover edition, 0198604211, \1,200 
Conrad/ Krajka, Wieslaw  Isolation and Ethos: A Study of Joseph Conrad, *using the East European structural tradition, this study provides an overall view of Conrad’s ouevre and its position in history and culture. The author argues that Conrad’s vision of loneliness created a tradition of literature on solitude and its ethical consequences, East European Monographs/ Columbia, 332pp, hard, 1992, Mint/Pub.£85/cloth, 088033231X, \3,500
Conrad/ Land, Stephen K.  Paradox and Polarity in the Fiction of Joseph Conrad, *starting with the observation that certain situations and dispositions of character-types can be traced in most of Conrad’s longer works and in many of his short stories, Land examines this recurring pattern of the placement of the hero between conflicting opposites’, Macmillan/ St.Martin’s, 319pp, hard, 1984, Fine/op, 0312595972, \6,800
Conrad/ Lange, A. de, Fincham, G, Krajka,W. (ed.)  Conrad in Africa: New Essays on "Heart of Darkness", East European Monographs/Columbia, viii+422pp, hard, 2002, Good/No DW, 0880339934, \5,800 
Conrad/ Lester, John  Conrad and Religion, Macmillan, 196pp, hard, 1988, Very Good, 0333435877, \7,000
Conrad/ Levin, Yael  Tracing the Aesthetic Principle in Conrad’s Novels, Palgrave Macmillan, 224pp, hard, 2009, New/ Pub. £71, 9780230609860, \12,200
Conrad/ Lothe, Jakob  Conrad’s Narrative Method, Oxford, 315pp, hard, 1991, Fine/op, 0198129610, \9,800
Conrad/ Lucas, Michael A.  Aspects of Conrad’s Literary Language, *why did Joseph Conrad avoid using English, except when he came to the arduous task of writing fiction? This psycholinguistic examination delves into the creative mind of Conrad in an attempt to decipher his learning and use of three languages, Polish, French and English, East European Monographs/ Maria Currie-S. Univ, 248pp, hard, 2000, New/Pub£23.50/ cloth, 0880339845, \3,200
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Conrad/ Stallman, R.W.  The Art of Joseph Conrad: a Critical Symposium, Ohio, 354pp, hard, 1960, Fine, 0821405837, \11,000
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Conrad/ Wollaeger, Mark A.  Joseph Conrad and the Fictions of Skepticism, Stanford, 284pp, hard, 1990, Mint/op/was $57.95, 084718334, \2,500
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